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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF KERALA -
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No. CUK/ACA/ Fee Structure/ 752/ 2020-2021/ ¥ Dated, the 16% June, 2020

ITHTAT / NOTIFICATION

™~

1. In pursuance of the resolution of Executive Council vide EC€03:03:47
& EC:03:07:36 (vi), the Competent authority has approved the fee
structure applicable for candidates enrolled in various programines
conducted by Central University of Kerala during the Academic Year
2020-2021. The details are available at Annexures as under:

» Annexure -1 -Fee for UG Programmes‘
» Annexure — I[I-Fee for PG Programmes (MA/MSW/M.Ed./ M.Sc.

Mathematics)

Annexure — 1II - Fee for PG Programmes (M. Sc/ MPH&CM )

Annexure — IV - Fee for PG Programmes (LLM)

v

Y

» Annexure — V - Fee for M.Sc - Yoga

» Annexure — VI - Fee for Ph.D. Programmes (Non-Science)

» Annexure —VII- Fee for Ph.D. Programmes (Science)

% . Annexure—VIll-Fee for MBA and MBA Tourism and Hospitality
Management et S R

% Annexure — IX - Fee for PG Programmes (M.Com)

» Annexure — X - Fee for P.G Diplomas

» Annexure — X1 - Hostel Fee (For All streams)

» Annexure — XII- Foreign Students Fee Structure

% Annexure — XIII - Examination related Fee

9. The Fee of all courses for the first Semester shall be collected at the
time of admission.

3. The fee of remaining Odd and Even Semesters shall be collected
within 15days from the date of opening of each Semester.

4 The late fee / fine for semester fee and Hostel fee after 15 days from
the date of opening of each Semester shall be Rs.500/- and Rs.200/-
respectively.

5. If the fee is not paid within one month (30days) from the opening day
of the semester the same shall be reported by the HoD to the Vice-
Chancellor with a copy to the Finance Officer. Such students shall be
permitted to attend the course only with special permission from the
Vice-Chancellor based on a separate application by the Students
through concerned HoD and regulating her / his fee with appropriate
late fee/fine of Rs.1,000/- as per the decision of the Vice-Chancellor.

6. The above late fee of Rs.500/- and Rs.200/- shall be applicable to all
the students irrespective of the year of admission.

7 The due date of semester fee for research scholars shall also be

regulated semester wise now, ie. June — November and December —
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7. May. For a Scholar joining at any date in a semester the next due date
for fee remittance falls on the beginning day of next semester. If that
day is a holiday, then the next working day shall be the due date. Late
fee of Rs.500/- shall be collected after 15days of due date. If the
semester fee with late fee is not remitted within one month of due
date, the registration shall be deemed to be cancelled, and the scholar

shall seek re-registration as per the prescribed procedure.

3 The ESA examination fees shall be remitted aft
by Controller of Examination.
9. This is issued with the approval of the Vice Chancellor.

Fagfad / REGISTRAR

feyfift s i & S{9R / Copy to:-

L0 Do/ Y g Do) TR i

e
W — O

—_—
o

PS to the Vice- Chancellor / PVC /Registrar /FO
~All the Deans
Controller of Examinations
All HoDs/In-charge
Internal Audit Officer
Director of Research
Director, IQAC
Chief Vigilance Officer
Deputy Librarian
.1IAO
_ Assistant Registrars (Acad, Admn., Finance & Exam)
_Hindi Officer — for Hindi version
. All Section Officers
. System Analyst- for uploading the Notifications on the University Website
. Office Copy
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

(e F srfarfaaw, af 2009 5197 #41/a / Established under the Act of Parliament in 2009)

FEE FOR UG PROGRAMME

~ ANNEXURE -1

The fee structure applicable for candidates enrolled in UG programme (B.A) for the

Academic Year 2020-2021.

= i}L [TEM Fee per Semester _
0. I eI IRy - V|
1 Application | (a) General Candidates /OBC-NC 300 = - = J
Fee (b) SC/ST Candidates 80 - - o
2 Registration Fee 400 - - =
3 Identity Card Fee 80 - - e
4 University Development Fund 580 - s = |
5 Department Development Fund 740 = - —
6. Migration Fee 370 - - =
£ Graduation Fee 150 - - - |
8. Academic Handbook Fee 240 £ 2 A
9 Cultural Activities (per annum) 610 - 610 -
10. Sports and Game Fund (per annum) 150 - 150 B
11 Training and Placement Assistance Fee (per annum) 310 = 310 o
12, Students Aid Fee (per annum) 120 - 120 2 %
1% Internet & ICT Charges(per annum) 240 - 240 - ﬂ
14. University Students Council Fee (Per annum) 610 = 610 s d
15. Campus Amenities Fee (Per annum) 120 - 120 =
16 Caution Deposit for Library (refundable) 1460 = - =
17 Students' Welfare Fund (p.a.) 80 - 80 =
18. Magazine Fund (p.a) 80 = 80 P
19. Medical Examination Fee (p.a) 80 - 80 -
20. Tuition Fee (Per semester) 660 660 660 660
LI Course Registration Fee (per Sem.) ! 150 | 150 | 190 | 150
22 Library Fee (Per Sem.) 330 330 330 330
23 Alumni Association Fund (at final semester only) - - - 150 |
24. Total Fee for General Candidates | 7880 i
25. Total Fee for 5C/ST Candidates | 7640 | 0 s
Ferdad / REGISTRAR
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

(gae % wfafamm, 3t 2009 g1 @94 / Established under the Act of Parliament in 2009)

ANNEXURE -II
FEE FOR PG PROGRAMMES (MA/MSW/M.Ed./ M.Sc. Mathematics)

The fee structure applicable for candidates enrolled in PG programme for the
Academic Year 2020-2021.

Applicable for Indian Nationals only

No. I [ HeN [T
1 (a) General Candidates /OBC-NC 300 5 s
Application Fee
(b) SC/ST Candidates 150 > 3
2 Registration Fee 300 : T
3 | Identity Card Fee 80 = =
4 University Development Fund 740 = =
5 Department Development Fund 740 E =
6 Migration Fee 440 i =
7 Graduation Fee 150 Z -~
8 Academic Handbook Fee 240 = 2
9 Caution Deposit for Library (refundable) 1460 : =
10 | Tuition Fee (Per semester) 880 880 880
11 | Course Registration Fee (Per semester) 150 150 150
12 | Library Fee (Per semester) 370 370 370
13| Internet & ICT Charges (per annum) 610 2 610
14 | University Students Council Fee (Per annum) 610 = 610
15 | Campus Amenities Fee (Per annum) 970 = 970
16 | Cultural Activities (per annum) 610 5 610
17 | Students' Welfare Fund (per annum) 150 = 150
18 | Magazine Fund (per annum) 80 = 80
19 | Medical Examination Fee (per annum) 80 T 80
20 | sports and Games Fund (per annum) 1210 = 1210
21 | Training and Placement Assistance Fee (per annum) 610 = 610
22 Students Aid Fee (per annum) 240 e 240
23 | Alumni Association Fund 150 = -
Total Fee (General Candidates /OBC-NC) 11240 1400 6570
Total Fee (SC/ST Candidates) 11020
T
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

(e % afgfaaw, ad 2009 grT @fUd [ Established under the Act of Parliament in 2009)

FEE FOR PG PROGRAMMES * (M. Sc./ MPH&CM)

ANNEXURE -III

The fee structure applicable for candidates enrolled in PG (Science) programme for
the Academic Year 2020-2021.

Applicable for Indian Nationals only

S1. No. Semesters
I I IT &IV 111
1 (a) General Candidates /OBC-NC 300 . =
Application Fee
(b) SC/ST Candidates 150 = =
2 Registration Fee 300 - -
3is Identity Card Fee 80 - =
4 University Development Fund 740 - -
5 Department Development Fund 740 - -
6 Migration Fee : 440 - -
7 Graduation Fee 150 - S
8 Academic Handbook Fee 240 = -
9 Caution Deposit for Library (refundable) 1460 - -
10 Caution Deposit for Lab (refundable) 1460 - -
11 Tuition Fee (Per semester) 880 880 880
12 Course Registration Fee (Per semester) 150 180 150
13 Library Fee (Per semester) 370 370 370
14 Laboratory Fee (Per semester) 880 880 880
15 Campus Amenities Fee (Per annum) 970 - 970
16 Cultural Activities (per annum) 610 - 610
17 Students' Welfare Fund (per annum) 150 - 150
18 Magazine Fund (per annum) 80 - 80
19 Medical Examination Fee (per annum) 80 - 80
20 Sports and Games Fund (per annum) 1210 - 1210
21 Training and Placement Assistance Fee (per annum) 610 = 610
22 Students Aid Fee (per annum) 240 - 240
23 University Students Council Fee (Per annum) 610 - 610
24 Internet & ICT Charges (per annum) 610 - 610
25 Alumni Association Fund 150 - z
Total Fee (General Candidates /OBC-NC) 13580 2280 7450
Total Fee (SC/ST Candidates) 13360 |
Y
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ETCE TR AT ICOIER]

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

(| % Fiafay, a9 2009 g7 zortfirer | Established under the Act of Parliament in 2009)

ANNEXURE -1V

FEE FOR PG PROGRAMMES (LLM)

The fee structure applicable for candidates enrolled in PG programme (LLM) for the

Academic Year 2020-2021.

Applicable for Indian Nationals only —l
Sl. No. emesters
RN I | S11 & Sit\? 111
1 , (a) General Candidates /OBC-NC 300 = :
Application Fee
| (b)SC/ST Candidates 150 : i
- Registration Fee 300 - -
3 Identity Card Fee 80 = 3
4 University Development Fund 740 - =
5 Department Development Fund 740 = -
6 Migration Fee 440 = =
7 Graduation Fee 150 7 -
8 Academic Handbook Fee 240 S -
9 Caution Deposit for Library (refundable) 1460 - -
10 Tuition Fee (Per semester) 4390 4390 4390
11 Course Registration Fee (Per semester) 300 300 300
gy Library Fee (Per semester) 740 740 740
13 Internet & ICT Charges (per annum) 610 - 610
14 University Students Council Fee (Per annum) 610 - 610
15 Campus Amenities Fee (Per annum) 970 - 970
16 Cultural Activities (per annum) 610 - 610
17 Students' Welfare Fund (per annum) 150 - 150
18 Magazine Fund (per annum) 80 - 80
19 Medical Examination Fee (per annum) 80 - 80
20 Sports and Games Fund (per annum) 1210 - 1210
2 Training and Placement Assistance Fee (per annum) 610 - 610
22 Students Aid Fee (per annum) 240 - 240
r 23 Alumni Association Fund 150 - -
Total Fee (General Candidates /OBC-NC) 15200 i
5430 10600
Total Fee (SC/ST Candidates) 15050
Yo
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

(Fm ¥ afafags, af 2009 g1 @iUE [ Established under the Act of Parliament in 2009)

FEE FOR PG PROGRAMME (M.Sc. - Yoga)

ANNEXURE -V

The fee structure applicable for candidates enrolled in PG programme (M.Sc. - Yoga)
from the Academic Year 2020-2021.

Applicable for Indian Nationals only

- L I Slel:lgzels\t;rs 11
1 (a) General Candidates / OBC-NC 300 = 2
Application Fee
(b) SC/ST Candidates 150 n s
2 Registration Fee 300 = =
3 Identity Card Fee 80 - 2
4 University Development Fund 740 - =
5 Department Development Fund 740 5 2
6 Migration Fee 440 = z
7 Graduation Fee 150 g =
8 Academic Handbook Fee 240 5 =
9 Caution Deposit for Library (refundable) 1460 - 7
10 Tuition Fee (Per semester) 6370 6370 6370
1 Course Registration Fee (Per semester) 150 150 150
12 Library Fee (Per semester) 370 370 370
13 Internet & ICT Charges (per annum) 610 - 610
14 University Students Council Fee (Per annum) 610 - 610
15 Campus Amenities Fee (Per annum) 970 - 970
16 Cultural Activities (per annum) 610 - 610
17 Students' Welfare Fund (per annum) 150 - 150
18 Magazine Fund (per annum) 80 - 80
19 Medical Examination Fee (per annum) 80 - 80
20 Sports and Games Fund (per annum) 1210 - 1210
21 Training and Placement Assistance Fee (per annum) 610 - 610
22 Students Aid Fee (per annum) 240 - 240
23 Alumni Association Fund 150 - 12060
Total Fee (General Candidates /OBC-NC) 16660
6890 12060
Total Fee (SC/ST Candidates) 16510

Yt
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TG ETPRECIECINE
CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

(w97 % wiatraw, 7 2009 g7 #A1f9T | Established under the Act of Parliament in 2009)
' ANNEXURE -VI

FEE FOR Ph.D PROGRAMME (Ph.D.-General)

The fee structure applicable for candidates enrolled in Ph.D programme (Non-
Science) for the Academic Year 2020-2021.

Applicable for Indian Nationals only

SI. No. ‘ Semesters
I IL, IV, I11,
ey VLVIILX | V,VILIX&
&XII XI
1 (a) General Candidates /OBC-NC | 1210 - =
Application Fee
| (b) SC/ST Candidates 610 - =
2 Registration Fee 2930 - =
3 Identity Card Fee 150 - -
4 University Development Fund 740 - 2
5 Department Development Fund 740 = =
6 Migration Fee 440 < -
v, Caution Deposit for Library (refundable) 2930 - =
8 Alumni Association Fund 150 - =
9 Research Adjudication Fee 6050 - -
10 Tuition Fee (Per semester) 4390 4390 4390
11 Library Fee (Per semester) 370 370 370
12 Cultural Activities (per annum) 610 < 610
13 Students' Welfare Fund (per annum) 80 - 80
14 Magazine Fund (per annum) 80 - 80
15 Medical Examination Fee (per annum) 80 - 80
I 18 Sports and Games Fund (per annum) 1210 - 1210
17 Students Aid Fee (per annum) 240 - 240
18 Internet & ICT Charges (per annum) 610 - 610
19 University Students Council Fee (Per annum) 610 - 610
20 Campus Amenities Fee (Per annum) 970 - 970
Total Fee (General Canc.ildates /OBC-NC) 24590 4760 9250
Total Fee (SC/ST Candidates) 23990
Fees to be collected at the time of application
21 Change of Topic/ Area of Research 740
22 Re- Admission Fee (Up to 30 days after the last date prescribed for payment of fee) 300
23 Re- Admission Fee (between 30 days and 180 days after the last date of prescribed 440
for payment) :
24 Change of status from full time to part time and vice versa 740
25 Thesis Evaluation Fee * 5000
26 Re- Submission of Thesis 1460
27 . Re- Registration Fee 1460
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28 Viva Voce Fee at the time of Thesis Submission 3300

Fees to be collected at the time of Thesis Late Submission

29 Up to Six Months 3030
30 Exceeding 6 months up to one year (date will be reckoned from the date of 6050
submission of synopsis)

* Enhanced vide item No. AC03:06:03 by the Academic Council meeting dated 20.12.2019

Note:-

1. If a scholar has extended the research period beyond 6 years, the entire fee
prescribed for admission at first semester (Registration) shall be collected.

v
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

(e & afafaw, 7 2009 g s | Established under the Act of Parliament in 2009)

FEE FOR Ph.D. PROGRAMME (Ph. D - Science)

ANNEXURE -VII

The fee structure applicable for candidates enrolled in Ph.D. programme

(Science) for the Academic Year 2020-2021.

Applicable for Indian Nationals only =
SIL No. Semesters
I 1, IV, I11,
HTEN VLVIILX | V,VILIX&
&XII XI
1 (a) General Candidates /OBC-NC 1210 = =
Application Fee
(b) SC/ST Candidates 610 = 2
2 Registration Fee 2930 -
3 Identity Card Fee 150 - -
4 University Development Fund 740 - -
5 Department Development Fund 740 : -
6 Migration Fee 440 - =
7 Caution Deposit for Lab (refundable) 2930 > =
8 Caution Deposit for Library (refundable) 2930 . -
’, Alumni Association Fund 150 5 =
10 Research Adjudication Fee 6050 - =
11 Tuition Fee (Per semester) 4390 4390 4390
12 Library Fee (Per semester) 370 370 370
13 Laboratory Fee (Per semester) 1460 1460 1460
14 Cultural Activities (per annum) 610 = 610
15 Students' Welfare Fund (per annum) 80 = 80
16 Magazine Fund (per annum) 80 - 80
17 Medical Examination Fee (per annum) 80 - 80
18 Sports and Games Fund (per annum) 1210 - 1210
19 Students Aid Fee (per annum) 240 - 240
20 Internet & ICT Charges (per annum) 610 - 610
21 University Students Council Fee (Per annum) 610 . 610
22 Campus Amenities Fee (Per annum) 970 = 970
Total Fee (General Candidates / OBC-NC) 28,980
6,220 10,710
Total Fee (SC/ST Candidates) 28,380 :
Fees to be collected at the time of application
23 Change of Topic/ Area of Research 740
24 Re- Admission Fee (Up to 30 days after the last date prescribed for payment of fee) 300
25 Re- Admission Fee (between 30 days and 180 days after the last date of prescribed 440
for payment)
26 Change of status from full time to part time and vice versa 740
27 Thesis Evaluation Fee 5000
s 28 Re- Submission of Thesis 1460
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29 Re- Registration Fee 1460

30 Viva Voce Fee at the time of Thesis Submission 3300
: Fees to be collected at the time of Thesis Late Submission

31 Up to Six Months 3030

32 Exceeding 6 months up to one year (date will be reckoned from the date of 6050
submission of synopsis)

Note:-

1. If a scholar extend the research period beyond 6 years, the entire fee prescribed for

admission to first semester (Registration) should be remitted.

W
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TG HPRERIECIGE
CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

(Fa= ¥ sifafw, ad 2009 g wfia [ Established under the Act of Parliament in 2009)
ANNEXURE - VIII

FEE FOR PG PROGRAMME (MBA & MBA Tourism and Hospitality Management)
The fee structure applicable for candidates enrolled in PG programme for the
Academic Year 2020-2021.

Applicable for Indian Nationals only

Sl. No. Semesters
e 1 I & IV i}
1 (a) General Candidates / OBC-NC 300 2 %
Application Fee
(b) SC/ST Candidates 150 = =
2 Registration Fee 300 - E
3 Identity Card Fee 80 - =
23 University Development Fund 740 - =
5 Department Development Fund 740 = =
6 Migration Fee 440 = =
7 Graduation Fee 150 = z
8 Academic Handbook Fee 240 - =
9 Caution Deposit for Library (refundable) 1,460 - <
10 Tuition Fee (Per semester)* 44,550 44,550 44,550
1 Course Registration Fee (Per semester) 150 150 150
12 Library Fee (Per semester) 370 370 370
13 Internet & ICT Charges (per annum) 610 ok 610
14 University Students Council Fund (Per annum) 610 % 610
15 Campus Amenities Fee (Per annum) 970 = 970
16 Cultural Activities (per annum) 610 - 550
17 Students' Welfare Fund (per annum) 150 5 150
18 Magazine Fund (per annum) 80 : 80
19 Medical Examination Fee (per annum) 80 5 80
20 Sports and Games Fund (per annum) 1,210 - 1210
22 Students Aid Fee (per annum) 240 = 240
26 Viva Voce Fee ( one Time fee at 3" Semester) - - 2,200
27 Alumni Association Fund 150 - :
Total Fee (General Candidates /OBC-NC) 54,230
Total Fee (SC/ST Candidates) 54,080 Do o

*Tuition fee is inclusive of Internship fee, Training and Placement fee, Professional
Development fee and Industrial visit.

Note: The charges towards Uniform, Final Project and attachment Programme will be borne

by Students as per actuals.

Fea™a / REGISTRAR
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TG ETIPRERCIECIEE
CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

(e ¥ gfaf, af 2009 g7 wTa / Established under the Act of Pa

rliament in 2009)

FEE FOR PG PROGRAMMES (M.Com)

ANNEXURE - IX

The fee structure applicable for candidates enrolled in PG programme (M.Com) for
the Academic Year 2020-2021.

Appllicable for Indian Nationals only

S1. No. Semesters
L I II &IV I11
1 (a) General Candidates /OBC-NC 300 - -
Application Fee
(b) SC/ST Candidates 150 - -

2 Registration Fee 300 - -

3 Identity Card Fee 80 - =
4 University Development Fund 740 - -

5 Department Development Fund 740 = -

6 Migration Fee 440 2 -

¥ Graduation Fee 150 = -

8 Academic Handbook Fee 240 - -

9 Caution Deposit for Library (refundable) 1460 = -
10 Tuition Fee (Per semester)” 6600 6600 6600
11 Course Registration Fee (Per semester) 300 300 300
12 Library Fee (Per semester) 740 740 740
13 Internet & ICT Charges (per annum) 610 - 610
14 University Students Council Fund (Per annum) 610 - 610
15 Campus Amenities Fee (Per annum) 970 - 970
16 Cultural Activities (per annum) 610 - 610
17 Students' Welfare Fund (per annum) 150 - 150
18 Magazine Fee (per annum) 80 - 80
19 Medical Examination Fee (per annum) 80 - 80
20 Sports and Games Fund (per annum) 1210 - 1210
21 Training and Placement Assistance Fee (per annum) 610 - 610
22 Students Aid Fund (per annum) 240 - 240
23 Alumni Association Fee 150 - -

Total Fee (General Candidates / OBC-NC) 17410
Total Fee (SC/ST Candidates) 17260 75 iay

*Tuition fee is inclusive of Industrial visit, Computer Lab fee etc.

w
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G HERECIECISE!

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

(dar= F g, ad 2000 FrT wqifre | Established under the Act of Parliament in 2009)

The fee structure appli

FEE FOR PG DIPLOMA PROGRAMMES

(Two Semesters - One year) for the

ANNEXURE -X

cable for candidates enrolled in PG Diploma programmes

Academic Year 2020-2021.

PG Diplomain | PG Diploma | PG Diplomas in Hindi
i) IR Y?)ga in NRII) Law (pef each course)
: Semester Fee (per o 6050 ~ 6050
semester)
One Time Fee (To be collected at the time of Admission)
2 Registration Fee 270 270 270 .
3 Identity Card Fee 70 70 70
4 Students Welfare Fund 130 130 130
5 Medical Examination Fee 70 70 70 ,
6 Alumni Association Fee 130 130 130 J
7 Sports Fee 70 70 70
| 8 Consolidated Grade Card 130 130 130 ﬂ
Fee
9 Department Development 670 670 670
Fund A
10 Magazine Fund l 70 70 70 J
;; | Caution Deposit l 1330 1330 1330
(refundable)
k ] Grand Total | 10200 8990 8990

Foratad / RgéISTRAR
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T GETPRCICIECINE]
CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

(ww= ¥ gfafa, 99 2009 5T w15 | Established under the Act of Parliament in 2009)
ANNEXURE -XI

FEE FOR HOSTEL (All streams)

The fee structure applicable for candidates admitted to University Hostels for
the Academic Year 2020-2021.

r ‘ Applicable for Indian Nationals only
ITEM

Hostel Fee (per semester)

Registration Fee

2
3 Caution Deposit
4

Mess Advance

e e
* To be paid to the Mess Committee in the Hostel.
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T C I HPREEICE ISR

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

(e F afdfram, o 2008 g7 @i / Established under the Act of Parliament in 2009)

FEE FOR FOREIGN STUDENTS

ANNEXURE -XII

The fee structure applicable for candidates enrolled in UG, PG and Ph.D. (Foreign

Students) for the Academic Year 2020-2021;

General Fee Structure for Foreign Students (effective from 202-2021 session)

SL.No ITEM UG & PG Ph.D.
1 Admission Fee 2930 2930
2 Tuition Fee 17570 35130
: Caution Deposit for Library 4390 8790
4 Caution Deposit for Lab 4390 17570
& Application Fee 1460 14640
6 Registration Fee 740 300
7 Identity Card Fee 150 720
8 University Development Fund 3660 4390
9 | Department Development Fund 3660 3660
10 | Graduation Fee 1460 -
11 | Alumni Association Fund 740 740
12 | Students Welfare Fund 740 740
13 Magazine Fund 300 300
14 Medical Examination Fee 440 440
15 | Course Registration Fee 740 -
16 | Library Fee 2930 2930
17 | Fee to be collected in each Six months = 4390
18 | Laboratory Fee (only for Science) 2930 7330
19 | Migration Certificate Fee 2200 2930
20 Academic Handbook Fee 240 -
21 | Change of Topic/ Area of Research = 2930
» Re-Admission Fee (up to 30 days after the date prescribed 1460

for payment of fee) )
23 | Re-Admission Fee (31 - 180 Days) - 2200
24 Re- Submission of Thesis - 7330
20 Re- Registr-ation foe - 7330
26 | Cultural Activities (per annum) 610 610
27 | Sports and Game Fund (per annum) 1210 1210
28 | Training and Placement Assistance Fee (per annum) 610 -
29 | Students Aid Fee 240 240
30 | Internet & ICT Charges 610 610
31 University Students Council Fee(Per annum) 610 610
32 | Campus Amenities Fee (Per annum) 970 970
33 | Caution Deposit for Hostel 4390 4390
34 Hostel Fee/Semester 17570 17570
Fees to be collected at the time of Thesis Late Submission
35 Up to for Six Months - 3030
36 Exceeding 6 months up to one year (date will be reckoned - 6050
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Certificate/ Grade Card Fee (to be levied by the Exam. Branch at the time of application)

Item UG & PG Ph.D

37 Examination Registration Fee Per Semester 1100

38 Examination Fee 1460 -

29 Consolidated Grade Card Fee 740 -

40 Provisional Certificate Fee 740 -

41 Duplicate Consolidated Grade Card Fee 1540 -

42 Duplicate Semester Grade Card Fee 550 -

13 Additional Supplementary Exam Fee (to be levied at the 2930 2
Exam Branch at the time of application) (per paper)

14 Fee for opting additional credits (to be collected at the 740 s
Department at the time of application (per credit)

45 Degree Ce-zrﬁficate Fee (At the time Application/ 2930 3660
Convocation)

46 Fee for Ol?tailﬁng Degree Certificate in Absentia (After 5,850 7330
Convocation)

47 Duplicate Degree Certificate Fee 5,850 7,330

48 Thesis Evaluation Fee - 7,330

49 Viva Voce Fee at the time of Thesis Submission - 6600
Research Adjudication Fee (for Ph.D. Programmes at the

50 : = - 6050
time of Admission)

51 Issuance of Official 1st Set 1330 1330
Transcript Additional copy- per set 260 260

5y | Attestation of certificates 1st Set 1330 1330
for foreign Universities Additional copy- per set 670 670

e Ver.if'icat.ion of qualifications by Indian employers (Per 670 670
verification)

54 Verification of qualifications by foreign employers (Per 1330 or USD | 1330 or
verification) 26 USD 26

55 Issuance of miscellaneous certificates (per page) 130 130

56 Late fee for Degree Certificate in Absentia after | Rs.1100/- per year + In Absentia
one year up to 10 years Fee

57 Late fee for Degree Certificate After 10 years Ll };?:; ikl

58 Semester Repetition Fee Applicable to the current batch

59 Condonation of shortage of attendance (At the 1100/-
time of applying for condonation)

60 Postage At actuals
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

(&= F wfafaae, o 2009 7T Tt | Established under the Act of Parliament in 2009)
ANNEXURE -XIII

EXAMINATION FEE STRUCTURE

The Examination related fee structure applicable for candidates enrolled in various
programme conducted by Central University of Kerala for the Academic Year 2020-2021.

Examination /Certificate/ Grade Card Fee etc. (to be levied by the Exam. Branch at the time of I

application)

KR

Sl

No.
Examination Fee Per Semester
onsolidated Grade Card Fee

Diploma
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amination Registration Fee Per Semester 280
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- Provisional Certificate Fee

-m-

m
7 Degree Certificate Fee (at the time of 740

- Application/ Convocation)

m Duplicate Degree Certificate Fee

Absentia (After Convocation)

10. | Additional/ Supplementary Exam Fee (to
be levied by the Exam. Branch at the time
of Application) (per aper)

Fee for opting additional credits (to be
collected by the respective Departments at
the time of Application) (per credit)
Additional examination fee for Practical
Subijects per Semester (Science)
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Issuance of Official
Transcript

Attestation of
certificates for
foreign Universities
Verification of qualifications by Indian
employers (Per verification)
Verification of qualifications by foreign
employers (Per verification)

Issuance of miscellaneous certificates Per

670 670 670 670 670 L

13300r | 1330 0r$ 1330 or 1330 or 1330 \
6+ - b $26 $26 |or$26

— —
e

130 130 130 130 130

page)
18. ate fee for Degree Certificate in Absentia Rs.550/ - per year + In Absentia Fee
after one year up to 10 years
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Late fee for Degree Certificate After 10
years

Rs.1100/- per year + In Absentia Fee

20. | Semester Repetition Fee Applicable to the current batch

21. | Condonation of shortage of attendance (At 550/ - :
the time of applying for condonation)

22. | Copy of valued Answer Script after : 550/ - per paper
publishing of the result (Per paper)

23. | postage

At actuals

Sl No. 1 &2- To be collected by Concerned Department and summary is to be send to

CoF before commencement of ESA.

5] No. 03 & 11- To be collected by the Department in the final Semester and intimated

to CoE.

The fees remitted by the students for issue of various certificates will not be refunded or

adjusted later.
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